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of such school districts which are collectible in 1968 and subsequent
years shall continue to be assessed and extended annually upon said
tax rolls as so modified, respectively, until and unless the same are
further modified in accordance with law.

Sec. 2.  Nothing herein shall relieve any property from any
tax liability for the payment of any bonds, but the taxable property
now appearing on the tax rolls of each of said school districts shall
be primarily taxable for the payment of the bonds of such district
and the interest thereon, to the extent such bonds and interest have
not or cannot be paid from taxes assessed and extended in 1965
and preceding years.

Sec. 3.  This act shall become effective upon its approval by
resolutions adopted by a majority of the members of the board of
county commissioners of Cottonwood county, by a majority of the
members of the school board of Independent School District Num-
ber 81, and by a majority of the members of the school board of
Independent School District Number 173, and upon compliance with
the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021. Approval of
this act shall also be filed with the county auditor of Cottonwood
county and with the commissioner of education.

Approved February 15, 1967.

CHAPTER 6—S. F. No. 199

An act relating to state hospitals for the mentally retarded and
epileptic, changing the names thereof; amending anesota Statutes
1965, Section 252.025, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 252.025, Sub-
division 1, is amended to read:

252,025  State hospitals for the mentally retarded and epilep-
tic.  Subdijvision 1.  State sehoels and hospitals for the mentally
retarded and epileptic shall be established and maintained at Fari-
bault, Cambridge and Brainerd: , and notwithstanding any provision
to the contrary they shall be respectwely known as the Faribault
State Hospital, the Cambridge State Hospital, and the Brainerd State
Hospital.
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Sec. 2. The revisor of statutes is directed to correct the next
edition of Minnesota Statutes to conform to name changes made in
section 1.

Approved February 15, 1967,

CHAPTER 7—H. F. No, 70
[Not Coded]}

Anr act relating to Independent School District No, 191, author-
izing it to issue bonds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Independent School District No. 191; bond issue.
Notwithstanding the limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Section
475.53, Independent School District No. 191, which includes part
of the village of Burnsville and other territory, may issue general
obligation bonds of the district in an amount not exceeding
$8,150,000 over and above indebtedness heretofore incurred by it.
Such bonds shall have been heretofore or shall hereafter be author-
ized by vote of the people, and shall be sold and issued at such time
or times as may be determined by the school board, in the manner
prescribed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 475; provided, that if
prior to issuing any of such bonds the district obtains any capital
loan or loans under the maximum effort school aid law, the amount
of bonds authorized hereby shall be reduced by the amount of such
loan or loans.

Sec. 2.  Such bonds may be sold and issued without refunding
any outstanding capital loan, notwithstanding any other provision
of law; but after such issuance the district’s maximum effort debt
service levy, referred to in Minnesota Statutes, Section 124.38, Subdi-
vision 7, shall be computed as five and one half mills on the correct
full and true value.

Sec. 3,  The district may levy the taxes required by law for
the payment of such bonds and interest thereon without limitation
as to rate or amount, and the levy of such taxes shall not cause
the amount of other taxes, levied or to be levied by the district,
which are subject to any such limitation, to be reduced in any
amount whatsoever.

Sec. 4. This act shall be effective upon its approval by the
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